

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOS. SC03-511 & SC03-512 (CONSOLIDATED)

(Fourth District Court of Appeal Case No. 4D02-3457)

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellant

vs.

BRUNEL HOSTY

Appellee

**ON DIRECT APPEAL FROM
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

APPELLEE'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ALAN H. SCHREIBER
Public Defender
17th Judicial Circuit

DONALD J. CANNAROZZI
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 776830
Broward County Courthouse
Suite 3872, 3d Floor, N. Wing
(954) 831-8808
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT:	
Point I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT NEED TO CONSIDER THE RELIABILITY OF THE VICTIM’S HEARSAY STATEMENTS WHERE THE APPELLEE’S CLAIM WAS THAT THE STATUTE WAS FACIALLY UNCONSTITUTIONAL.....	4
Point II. THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ERR IN FAILING TO CONDUCT A SEVERABILITY ANALYSIS WHERE THIS COURT ALREADY HELD THE STATUTE TO BE UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS APPLIED TO ELDERLY PEOPLE.....	9
Point III. THE LOWER COURTS CORRECTLY ANALYZED THE DISABLED ADULT PORTION OF THE HEARSAY STATUTE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THIS COURT’S OPINION IN <u>CONNER</u>	11
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited	Page(s)
<u>Buckhalt v. McGhee</u> , 632 So. 2d 120 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	5
<u>Conner v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 950 (Fla. 1999), <u>cert. denied</u> , 530 U.S. 1262 (2000).....	<u>passim</u>
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 661 So. 2d 1193 (Fla. 1995).....	7
<u>Felder v. State</u> , 767 So. 2d 1267 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	8
<u>Florida Livestock Board v. Hygrade Food Products Corporation</u> , 141 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962).....	13
<u>Pedroni v. Pedroni</u> , 788 So. 2d 1138 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	13
<u>Ray v. Mortham</u> , 742 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 1999).....	10
<u>Reza v. Ultra Brake, Ind.</u> , 637 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	13
<u>State v. Townsend</u> , 635 So. 2d 949 (Fla. 1994).....	11
<u>State v. Brocca</u> , 28 Fla. L. Weekly D968 (Fla. 3d DCA Apr. 16, 2003).....	8
<u>State v. Globe Communications Corporation</u> , 648 So. 2d 110 (Fla. 1994)....	9
<u>State v. Hosty</u> , 835 So. 2d 1202 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	<u>passim</u>
<u>State v. Salder</u> , 630 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 1994).....	9
<u>State v. Efthimiadis</u> , 690 So. 2d 1320 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997).....	5
<u>Victor v. State</u> , 174 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1965).....	5

Rules and Statutes

§90.804(24), Fla. Stat. (1995).....passim

§90.803(23), Fla. Stat. (1995).....11, 12, 15

§825.101(4), Fla. Stat. (2002).....11, 13

Fed. R. Evid., 807.....15, 16

Fla. R. App. P 9.220.....13

Other Authorities

Erhardt, Charles W., Florida Evidence (2001 ed.).....16
